## Mr. A.M. Naik Honoured With CHEMTECH Hall of Fame Award

In recognition of L&T's CMD, Mr. A.M. Naik's stellar contributions to the industry and nation, the Mumbai based CHEMTECH Foundation has conferred on him its prestigious Hall of Fame - Leadership & Excellence Award 2011.

The award was presented on the occasion of the silver jubilee of CHEMTECH World Expo in Mumbai on February 24, 2011. Mr. K. Venkataramanan, Member



Mr. K. Venkataramanan (right) receiving the award from the Governor of Maharashtra. Mr. K.G. Ramanathan, Chairman - Awards Committee, and Mr. Jasu Shah, Chairman, Chemtech Foundation, are at left and second from right, respectively.

of the Board and President (Engineering & Construction Projects), L&T, received the award on behalf of Mr. Naik from Mr. K. Sankaranarayanan, Governor of Maharashtra.

CHEMTECH Foundation is a leading industry association, which has been serving the Indian chemical and process industry since 1975. Instituted by the Foundation, the Hall of Fame Award seeks to recognise stellar contributions of industry leaders to Indian industry, R&D, and the environment.